

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF FORFEITURE OF REAL ESTATE CONTRACT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:		
STATE OF IOWA	\(\)_55:	
COUNTY OFSTORY		
The undersigned, first being duly sworn up	on oath language of impation deposes and state	es:
tract bereto attached together with return(s) of	to this transaction appears from the Notice of I of service thereof; which Notice and return(s) a prein; that by reason of such relationship the	ire by this reference made a
That the parties served, as shown by said of service of said notice.	d returns, included all parties in possession of	said real estate at the time
•		Cs-
		FILED NO. 1334 800K 122 PAGE 610
		1987 JAN -7 AM 9:30
	,	MARY E. WELTY
· ·	INC. 595	RECORDER Madison County, 10 WA
	PAGE	Fee \$20.00
That, as shown by such returns, more than	30 days have passed since the service of such	Notice.
by said vendee(s), nor by anyone; and that the	ice (have) not been removed nor perform erefore the terms and conditions as to which the entioned in said Notice, nor at any time by an e; that vendor(h)oboog (has) retaken possession	ere is and has been a default hyone; nor has any sum been
That the Real Estate Contract mentioned in such contract in accordance with Code Chap	l in said Notice specifically provides for the for oter 656.	feiture of the vendee(s') rights
Notice upon them, or at the time of making th	Notice of Forfeiture was so served, was at the is affidavit, in the military service or with the in any way entitled to any rights under the Sereof or supplementary thereto.	Armed Forces of the United
That this affidavit is made as supporting feiture is now null and void, stands forfeited a	proof, record and notice, that the contract refe and cancelled and is of no force and effect wha	erred to in said Notice of Fortsoever.
	- day	Shad
	DALE SHARP	January 87
Subscribed in my presence and sworn to (or affirme	ed) before me by the sold Affiant this. 6 day of	of January 1967
<u> </u>	3 soils	Doranson
	LISA E. SORENSON NY COMMISSION EXPIRES November 3, 1988 Not	ary Public in and for said County.
both of such purposes. See Section 656.3: R.C.P. 60, 60.1 and	niently "failor" for special situations and to set forth facts 62. Suggested: That Personal Service could not and cannot be 1 than	e mede upon
Code Chapter 656	RECORDER'S CERTIFICATE	
STATE OF IOWA, COUNTY OF MAD	ISON ss:	
The undersigned Recorder in and for said	I County in the State aforesaid, hereby certificated was filed in the said Recorder's Office botice, on the7thday ofJanuary_	es that the foregoing affidavit y the party or parties causing

-4€<u>€</u>}}~@

of FORFEITURE



NOTICE OF FORFEITURE OF REAL ESTATE CONTRACT

O:Carmen Leora Kelly, Charles R.	Strawn, and Patrick F. Corkrean
ank and flust company as flustee of	Davenport 19 80 and executed by the Jack Alden Sayre Trust
s Vendors and Paul J. Wiedmann and Ca	armen L. Wiedmann as Vendeer
ow running through said quarter sections corner of the said quarter sections at the SE. corner of Sec. 14, the George of the Sec. 14, the George of beginning) containing 140 at the NE. corner of the NE1/4 SW1/4 code, thence running to the SE. corner of the SE. corner of the SE.	nence running W. 60 rods, thence N. nce running S. 26-2/3 rods to the acres, more or less; also commencing 4 of Sec. 14, thence running W. 40 ner of said NEI/4 SWI/4, thence a all in Twp. 75, Range 26 (approxi-
	ture of the fallenting specific para
has not been complied with, in respect to the terms and c ticulars:	conditions of said contract in the following specific par-
was due on or before 3-1-1986 has n (b) The interest on the \$85,000.0 annum was not paid on 3-1-1986 when not (c) et been paid.	0 balance at 8-1/2% per
(d)	
	Total 17,041.60
(2) That said contract will stand forfeited and cance parties in default within 30 days after the completed sensin default, and in addition pay the reasonable costs of sen	alled as by its terms and provisions it may be, unless the vice of this notice, shall perform the said terms and conditions ving this notice.
are also notified that the vendor claims .00 from you as part of the cost of preing this notice. You are not required pay the \$50.00 in order to comply with s notice and avoid a forfeiture.	FIRST NATIONAL BANK, AMES, IOWA TRUSTEE OF THE JACK ALDEN SAYRE TRUS Vendors (or Successors in Interest)
CHAPTER 656 CODE OF IOWA	By DALE SHARP Their Attorney—
	Address: 618 Douglas, Box 270, Ames, Low ph: 515-232-1471
ACKNOWLEDGE	MENT OF SERVICE
	reby acknowledge due, timely and legal service of the fore-
DEED	REC. 122



NOTICE OF FORFEITURE OF REAL ESTATE CONTRACT

TO: Carmen Leora Kelly, Charles R.	. Strawn, and Patrick F. Corkrean
You and each of you are hereby notified:	Davenport
(1) That the written contract dated <u>February</u> Bank and Trust Company as Trustee of	19 QQ, and executed by
as Vendors and Paul J. Wiedmann and C	Carmen L. Wiedmann
to the file file to describe described	as Vendees
now running through said quarter sect SE. corner of the said quarter secting at the SE. corner of Sec. 14, tages 26-2/3 rods, thence E. 60 rods, the place of beginning) containing 140 at the NE. corner of the NE1/4 SW1/rods, thence running to the SE. cor	acres, more or less; also commencing /4 of Sec. 14, thence running W. 40 oner of said NE1/4 SW1/4, thence ng, all in Twp. 75, Range 26 (approxi-
has not been complied with, in respect to the terms and ticulars:	conditions of said contract in the following specific par-
(a) The principal payment in the was due on or before 3-1-1986 has r	not been made.
(b) The interest on the \$85,000.0 annum was not paid on 3-1-1986 wher not yet been paid.	00 balance at 8-1/2% per
(d)	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Total 17,041.60
(2) That said contract will stand forfeited and cance parties in default within 30 days after the completed ser in default, and in addition pay the reasonable costs of se	celled as by its terms and provisions it may be, unless the rvice of this notice, shall perform the said terms and conditions erving this notice.
are also notified that the vendor claims 0.00 from you as part of the cost of preing this notice. You are not required pay the \$50.00 in order to comply with s notice and avoid a forfeiture.	FIRST NATIONAL BANK, AMES, IOWA TRUSTEE OF THE JACK ALDEN SAYRE TRUS Vendors (or Successors in Interest)
CHAPTER 656 CODE OF IOWA	By DALE SHARP Their Attorney—
·	Address: 618 Douglas, Box 270, Ames, Tow
	ph: 515-232-1471
ACTNOWIEDGE	EMENT OF SERVICE
	b.,
	ereby acknowledge due, timely and legal service of the fore- that the time and place set opposite our respective names.
The undersigned, on the date hereinafter set forth, he	preby acknowledge due, timely and legal service of the forest the time and place set opposite our respective names. Date of Service Place of Service 17 Nov. 1986 51. Charles Ta
The undersigned, on the date hereinafter set forth, he	the time and place set opposite our respective names. Date of Service Place of Service



P-8120

NOTICE OF FORFEITURE OF REAL ESTATE CONTRACT

TO: Carmen Leora Kelly, Charles R.	Strawn, and Patrick F. Corkrean
You and each of you are hereby notified: (1) That the written contract dated February	Davenpor
Bank and Trust Company as Trustee o	f the Jack Alden Sayre Trust
as Vendors and Paul J. Wiedmann and C	
as vendore and	as Vendees
now running through said quarter se SE. corner of the said quarter secting at the SE. corner of Sec. 14, t 26-2/3 rods, thence E. 60 rods, the place of beginning) containing 140 at the NE. corner of the NE1/4 SW1/rods, thence running to the SE. cor	tion described as follows: (commenc- thence running W. 60 rods, thence N. ence running S. 26-2/3 rods to the acres, more or less; also commencing '4 of Sec. 14, thence running W. 40 ener of said NE1/4 SW1/4, thence ag, all in Twp. 75, Range 26 (approxi
has not been complied with, in respect to the terms and ticulars: (a) The principal payment in the was due on or before 3-1-1986 has no	conditions of said contract in the following specific paramount of \$5,000.00 which 5,000.00
(b) The interest on the \$85,000.0 annum was not paid on 3-1-1986 when not 19et been paid.	00 balance at 8-1/2% per
(d)	
	Total 17,041.60
(2) That said contract will stand forfeited and cance parties in default within 30 days after the completed ser in default, and in addition pay the reasonable costs of ser	elled as by its terms and provisions it may be, unless the vice of this notice, shall perform the said terms and conditions rving this notice.
ou are also notified that the vendor claims 50.00 from you as part of the cost of pre- bring this notice. You are not required to pay the \$50.00 in order to comply with his notice and avoid a forfeiture.	FIRST NATIONAL BANK, AMES, IOWA TRUSTEE OF THE JACK ALDEN SAYRE TRU Vendors (or Successors in Interest)
C114 PTED 454	
CHAPTER 656 CODE OF IOWA	By Son Shap
·	DALE SHARP Their Attorney—
	Address: 618 Douglas, Box 270, Ames, Icoph: 515-232-1471
A CVNOW! EDGE	MENT OF SERVICE
	reby acknowledge due, timely and legal service of the fore-
Dring 1	Date of Service Place of Service
Daluf ti Cushin	X 11-14-52 Winterset, Ig

DEED REC. 122

-613